House Resolution 1284 By: Representative Taylor of the 92nd

A RESOLUTION

1 Congratulating and commending Michelle Hodges for receiving the 2024 Yellow Rose Nikki

2 T. Randall Servant Leader Award; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, in 1999, Representative Nikki T. Randall became the first African American
female elected to the General Assembly from middle Georgia, and over her 17 years of
service as a legislator, she held numerous leadership positions, including chair of the Georgia
Legislative Women's Caucus; and

WHEREAS, every year during Women's History Month, the Georgia Legislative Women's
Caucus recognizes outstanding women in Georgia who exemplify the leadership and
inspiration embodied by Representative Randall; and

WHEREAS, Michelle Hodges performs under the name Mz. Wallstreet and her singular style
includes a unique mixture of colloquial flavor from the north and the south, matched only by
her wealth of knowledge and kind heart making her a favorite the church and club crowd
alike; and

- 14 WHEREAS, she is also known for her prowess as a real estate broker and her success in that
- 15 field led her to create Dons & Divas, a program where she helps men and women realize
- 16 their dreams of home ownership by teaching them about credit building and investing; and
- WHEREAS, she changes lives everywhere she goes whether it's through laughter or througheducation; and
- 19 WHEREAS, Michelle Hodges has established a glowing reputation of renown throughout
- 20 Georgia for her efforts to improve the lives of her fellow citizens; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
 extraordinary servant leader be appropriately recognized.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
 the members of this body congratulate and commend Michelle Hodges for receiving the 2024
 Yellow Rose Nikki T. Randall Servant Leader Award and extend best wishes for her
 continued success.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
 Michelle Hodges.